ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

Operating Fee Only

2020-21

Lower Division

RESIDENTS

NONRESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

Upper Division

RESIDENTS

NONRESIDENTS

$3,350.70
$429.75
$449.85

$4,230.30

$1,116.90
$143.25
$149.95

$1,410.10

$8,346.30
$890.55
$449.85

$9,686.70

$2,782.10
$296.85
$149.95

$3,228.90

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$5,901.30
$429.75
$449.85

$6,780.90

$1,967.10
$143.25
$149.95

$2,260.30

$17,446.20
$890.55
$449.85

$18,786.60

$5,815.40
$296.85
$149.95

$6,262.20

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$89.24
$12.18
$11.62

$113.04

$252.52
$27.14
$11.62

$291.28

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$196.71
$12.18
$11.62

$220.51

$581.54
$27.14
$11.62

$620.30

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each
Credit between 11 and 18

UNGRADED COURSES - per credit fees - Operating Fees deposited to Fund 149

$44.90 $51.38
$4.29 $5.09
$6.75 $6.75
$55.94 $63.22
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$101.42 $279.66
2020-21
Comments Per Credit Fee

Apprenticeship

50% waiver

50% waiver at 1-10,
11-18 and 19+ rates

ABE, ESL, GED

Colleges may waive the $25
charge for students who are
unable to pay

$25 per student
per quarter

Competency Based
Programs

Method for establishing
tuition governed by WAC 131
28-025, subsection (2),
amended by State Board
Resolution 14-09-60 (Sept.
10, 2014)

Program length (in
months) divided by three
and multiplied by
quarterly tuition and fees
at 15 credit hours

(above)
Lower Division
Amount allowable to waive is
25% of the 15 credit rate for | $§ 352.53
Athletic Waiver tuition and fees and must be —
taken from OPERATING FEE Upper Division
ONLY. $ 565.08

$0.00 $0.00
$4.29 $5.09
$6.75 $6.75
$11.04 $11.84
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$208.89 $608.68

Colleges are authorized to charge tuition to Running Start students when the student’s choice of credit load exceeds the level that will be
reimbursed by the school district.
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Detail

Washington State Community Colleges
Lower Division
FY 2020-21 Tuition Schedule

(per quarter)

Resident Non-Resident
Credits | Operating Fee | Building Fee Maximum UCEIELT: Operating Fee | Building Fee Maximum filoniand
S&A Fee Fees S&A Fee Fees
1 $89.24 $12.18 $11.62 $113.04 $252.52 $27.14 $11.62 $291.28
2 $178.48 $24.36 $23.24 $226.08 $505.04 $54.28 $23.24 $582.56
3 $267.72 $36.54 $34.86 $339.12 $757.56 $81.42 $34.86 $873.84
4 $356.96 $48.72 $46.48 $452.16 $1,010.08 $108.56 $46.48 $1,165.12
5 $446.20 $60.90 $58.10 $565.20 $1,262.60 $135.70 $58.10 $1,456.40
6 $535.44 $73.08 $69.72 $678.24 $1,515.12 $162.84 $69.72 $1,747.68
7 $624.68 $85.26 $81.34 $791.28 $1,767.64 $189.98 $81.34 $2,038.96
8 $713.92 $97.44 $92.96 $904.32 $2,020.16 $217.12 $92.96 $2,330.24
9 $803.16 $109.62 $104.58 $1,017.36 $2,272.68 $244.26 $104.58 $2,621.52
10 $892.40 $121.80 $116.20 $1,130.40 $2,525.20 $271.40 $116.20 $2,912.80
11 $937.30 $126.09 $122.95 $1,186.34 $2,576.58 $276.49 $122.95 $2,976.02
12 $982.20 $130.38 $129.70 $1,242.28 $2,627.96 $281.58 $129.70 $3,039.24
13 $1,027.10 $134.67 $136.45 $1,298.22 $2,679.34 $286.67 $136.45 $3,102.46
14 $1,072.00 $138.96 $143.20 $1,354.16 $2,730.72 $291.76 $143.20 $3,165.68
15 $1,116.90 $143.25 $149.95 $1,410.10 $2,782.10 $296.85 $149.95 $3,228.90
16 $1,161.80 $147.54 $156.70 $1,466.04 $2,833.48 $301.94 $156.70 $3,292.12
17 $1,206.70 $151.83 $163.45 $1,521.98 $2,884.86 $307.03 $163.45 $3,355.34
18 $1,251.60 $156.12 $170.20 $1,577.92 $2,936.24 $312.12 $170.20 $3,418.56
19 $1,353.02 $156.12 $170.20 $1,679.34 $3,215.90 $312.12 $170.20 $3,698.22
20 $1,454.44 $156.12 $170.20 $1,780.76 $3,495.56 $312.12 $170.20 $3,977.88
21 $1,555.86 $156.12 $170.20 $1,882.18 $3,775.22 $312.12 $170.20 $4,257.54
22 $1,657.28 $156.12 $170.20 $1,983.60 $4,054.88 $312.12 $170.20 $4,537.20
23 $1,758.70 $156.12 $170.20 $2,085.02 $4,334.54 $312.12 $170.20 $4,816.86
24 $1,860.12 $156.12 $170.20 $2,186.44 $4,614.20 $312.12 $170.20 $5,096.52
25 $1,961.54 $156.12 $170.20 $2,287.86 $4,893.86 $312.12 $170.20 $5,376.18
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Detail

Washington State Community Colleges
Upper Division
FY 2020-21 Tuition Schedule

(per quarter)

Resident Non-Resident
Credits | Operating Fee | Building Fee Maximum UCEIELT: Operating Fee | Building Fee Maximum filoniand
S&A Fee Fees S&A Fee Fees
1 $196.71 $12.18 $11.62 $220.51 $581.54 $27.14 $11.62 $620.30
2 $393.42 $24.36 $23.24 $441.02 $1,163.08 $54.28 $23.24 $1,240.60
3 $590.13 $36.54 $34.86 $661.53 $1,744.62 $81.42 $34.86 $1,860.90
4 $786.84 $48.72 $46.48 $882.04 $2,326.16 $108.56 $46.48 $2,481.20
5 $983.55 $60.90 $58.10 $1,102.55 $2,907.70 $135.70 $58.10 $3,101.50
6 $1,180.26 $73.08 $69.72 $1,323.06 $3,489.24 $162.84 $69.72 $3,721.80
7 $1,376.97 $85.26 $81.34 $1,543.57 $4,070.78 $189.98 $81.34 $4,342.10
8 $1,573.68 $97.44 $92.96 $1,764.08 $4,652.32 $217.12 $92.96 $4,962.40
9 $1,770.39 $109.62 $104.58 $1,984.59 $5,233.86 $244.26 $104.58 $5,582.70
10 $1,967.10 $121.80 $116.20 $2,205.10 $5,815.40 $271.40 $116.20 $6,203.00
11 $1,967.10 $126.09 $122.95 $2,216.14 $5,815.40 $276.49 $122.95 $6,214.84
12 $1,967.10 $130.38 $129.70 $2,227.18 $5,815.40 $281.58 $129.70 $6,226.68
13 $1,967.10 $134.67 $136.45 $2,238.22 $5,815.40 $286.67 $136.45 $6,238.52
14 $1,967.10 $138.96 $143.20 $2,249.26 $5,815.40 $291.76 $143.20 $6,250.36
15 $1,967.10 $143.25 $149.95 $2,260.30 $5,815.40 $296.85 $149.95 $6,262.20
16 $1,967.10 $147.54 $156.70 $2,271.34 $5,815.40 $301.94 $156.70 $6,274.04
17 $1,967.10 $151.83 $163.45 $2,282.38 $5,815.40 $307.03 $163.45 $6,285.88
18 $1,967.10 $156.12 $170.20 $2,293.42 $5,815.40 $312.12 $170.20 $6,297.72
19 $2,175.99 $156.12 $170.20 $2,502.31 $6,424.08 $312.12 $170.20 $6,906.40
20 $2,384.88 $156.12 $170.20 $2,711.20 $7,032.76 $312.12 $170.20 $7,515.08
21 $2,593.77 $156.12 $170.20 $2,920.09 $7,641.44 $312.12 $170.20 $8,123.76
22 $2,802.66 $156.12 $170.20 $3,128.98 $8,250.12 $312.12 $170.20 $8,732.44
23 $3,011.55 $156.12 $170.20 $3,337.87 $8,858.80 $312.12 $170.20 $9,341.12
24 $3,220.44 $156.12 $170.20 $3,546.76 $9,467.48 $312.12 $170.20 $9,949.80
25 $3,429.33 $156.12 $170.20 $3,755.65 $10,076.16 $312.12 $170.20 $10,558.48
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