WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES 2020-21

Lower Division

Upper Division

		<u>RESIDENTS</u>	NONRESIDENTS	RESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS		
		Assumes 15 Cred	its per Quarter	Assumes 15 Credi	Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter		
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	\$3,350.70	\$8,346.30	\$5,901.30	\$17,446.20		
	Building Fee	\$429.75	\$890.55	\$429.75	\$890.55		
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$449.85	\$449.85	\$449.85	\$449.85		
	Tuition and Fees	\$4,230.30	\$9,686.70	\$6,780.90	\$18,786.60		
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee	\$1,116.90	\$2,782.10	\$1,967.10	\$5,815.40		
	Building Fee	\$143.25	\$296.85	\$143.25	\$296.85		
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$149.95	\$149.95	\$149.95	<u>\$149.95</u>		
	Tuition and Fees	\$1,410.10	\$3,228.90	\$2,260.30	\$6,262.20		
		1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits		
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$89.24	\$252.52	\$196.71	\$581.54		
	Building Fee	\$12.18	\$27.14	\$12.18	\$27.14		
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$11.62	\$11.62	\$11.62	\$11.62		
	Tuition and Fees	\$113.04	\$291.28	\$220.51	\$620.30		
		Average Incremental In	crease for Each Credit	Average Incremental Increase for Each			
		between 1	1 and 18	Credit between 11 and 18			
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$44.90	\$51.38	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	Building Fee	\$4.29	\$5.09	\$4.29	\$5.09		
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75		
	Tuition and Fees	\$55.94	\$63.22	\$11.04	\$11.84		
EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE		19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits		
	Operating Fee Only	\$101.42	\$279.66	\$208.89	\$608.68		

UNGRADED COURSES - per credit fees - Operating Fees deposited to Fund 149

2020-21 Per Credit Fee Comments 50% waiver at 1-10. 50% waiver Apprenticeship 11-18 and 19+ rates ABE, ESL, GED Colleges may waive the \$25 \$25 per student charge for students who are per quarter unable to pay Program length (in Method for establishing tuition governed by WAC 131 months) divided by three **Competency Based** 28-025, subsection (2), and multiplied by amended by State Board Programs quarterly tuition and fees Resolution 14-09-60 (Sept. at 15 credit hours 10, 2014) (above) **Lower Division** Amount allowable to waive is \$ 352.53 25% of the 15 credit rate for **Athletic Waiver** tuition and fees and must be **Upper Division** taken from OPERATING FEE ONLY. \$ 565.08

Colleges are authorized to charge tuition to Running Start students when the student's choice of credit load exceeds the level that will be reimbursed by the school district.

Washington State Community Colleges Lower Division FY 2020-21 Tuition Schedule (per quarter)

	Resident				Non-Resident			
Credits O	On constitute Face	Building Fee	Maximum	Tuition and		Building Fee	Maximum	Tuition and
	Operating Fee		S&A Fee	Fees	Operating Fee		S&A Fee	Fees
1	\$89.24	\$12.18	\$11.62	\$113.04	\$252.52	\$27.14	\$11.62	\$291.28
2	\$178.48	\$24.36	\$23.24	\$226.08	\$505.04	\$54.28	\$23.24	\$582.56
3	\$267.72	\$36.54	\$34.86	\$339.12	\$757.56	\$81.42	\$34.86	\$873.84
4	\$356.96	\$48.72	\$46.48	\$452.16	\$1,010.08	\$108.56	\$46.48	\$1,165.12
5	\$446.20	\$60.90	\$58.10	\$565.20	\$1,262.60	\$135.70	\$58.10	\$1,456.40
6	\$535.44	\$73.08	\$69.72	\$678.24	\$1,515.12	\$162.84	\$69.72	\$1,747.68
7	\$624.68	\$85.26	\$81.34	\$791.28	\$1,767.64	\$189.98	\$81.34	\$2,038.96
8	\$713.92	\$97.44	\$92.96	\$904.32	\$2,020.16	\$217.12	\$92.96	\$2,330.24
9	\$803.16	\$109.62	\$104.58	\$1,017.36	\$2,272.68	\$244.26	\$104.58	\$2,621.52
10	\$892.40	\$121.80	\$116.20	\$1,130.40	\$2,525.20	\$271.40	\$116.20	\$2,912.80
11	\$937.30	\$126.09	\$122.95	\$1,186.34	\$2,576.58	\$276.49	\$122.95	\$2,976.02
12	\$982.20	\$130.38	\$129.70	\$1,242.28	\$2,627.96	\$281.58	\$129.70	\$3,039.24
13	\$1,027.10	\$134.67	\$136.45	\$1,298.22	\$2,679.34	\$286.67	\$136.45	\$3,102.46
14	\$1,072.00	\$138.96	\$143.20	\$1,354.16	\$2,730.72	\$291.76	\$143.20	\$3,165.68
15	\$1,116.90	\$143.25	\$149.95	\$1,410.10	\$2,782.10	\$296.85	\$149.95	\$3,228.90
16	\$1,161.80	\$147.54	\$156.70	\$1,466.04	\$2,833.48	\$301.94	\$156.70	\$3,292.12
17	\$1,206.70	\$151.83	\$163.45	\$1,521.98	\$2,884.86	\$307.03	\$163.45	\$3,355.34
18	\$1,251.60	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$1,577.92	\$2,936.24	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$3,418.56
19	\$1,353.02	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$1,679.34	\$3,215.90	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$3,698.22
20	\$1,454.44	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$1,780.76	\$3,495.56	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$3 <i>,</i> 977.88
21	\$1,555.86	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$1,882.18	\$3,775.22	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$4,257.54
22	\$1,657.28	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$1,983.60	\$4,054.88	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$4,537.20
23	\$1,758.70	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$2,085.02	\$4,334.54	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$4,816.86
24	\$1,860.12	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$2,186.44	\$4,614.20	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$5 <i>,</i> 096.52
25	\$1,961.54	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$2,287.86	\$4,893.86	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$5,376.18

Washington State Community Colleges Upper Division FY 2020-21 Tuition Schedule (per quarter)

	Resident				Non-Resident			
Credits	Operating Fee	Building Fee	Maximum	Tuition and	Operating Fee	Building Fee	Maximum	Tuition and
creats	Operating ree	Building Fee	S&A Fee	Fees	Operating ree	Building Fee	S&A Fee	Fees
1	\$196.71	\$12.18	\$11.62	\$220.51	\$581.54	\$27.14	\$11.62	\$620.30
2	\$393.42	\$24.36	\$23.24	\$441.02	\$1,163.08	\$54.28	\$23.24	\$1,240.60
3	\$590.13	\$36.54	\$34.86	\$661.53	\$1,744.62	\$81.42	\$34.86	\$1,860.90
4	\$786.84	\$48.72	\$46.48	\$882.04	\$2,326.16	\$108.56	\$46.48	\$2,481.20
5	\$983.55	\$60.90	\$58.10	\$1,102.55	\$2,907.70	\$135.70	\$58.10	\$3,101.50
6	\$1,180.26	\$73.08	\$69.72	\$1,323.06	\$3,489.24	\$162.84	\$69.72	\$3,721.80
7	\$1,376.97	\$85.26	\$81.34	\$1,543.57	\$4,070.78	\$189.98	\$81.34	\$4,342.10
8	\$1,573.68	\$97.44	\$92.96	\$1,764.08	\$4,652.32	\$217.12	\$92.96	\$4,962.40
9	\$1,770.39	\$109.62	\$104.58	\$1,984.59	\$5,233.86	\$244.26	\$104.58	\$5,582.70
10	\$1,967.10	\$121.80	\$116.20	\$2,205.10	\$5,815.40	\$271.40	\$116.20	\$6,203.00
11	\$1,967.10	\$126.09	\$122.95	\$2,216.14	\$5,815.40	\$276.49	\$122.95	\$6,214.84
12	\$1,967.10	\$130.38	\$129.70	\$2,227.18	\$5,815.40	\$281.58	\$129.70	\$6,226.68
13	\$1,967.10	\$134.67	\$136.45	\$2,238.22	\$5,815.40	\$286.67	\$136.45	\$6,238.52
14	\$1,967.10	\$138.96	\$143.20	\$2,249.26	\$5,815.40	\$291.76	\$143.20	\$6,250.36
15	\$1,967.10	\$143.25	\$149.95	\$2,260.30	\$5,815.40	\$296.85	\$149.95	\$6,262.20
16	\$1,967.10	\$147.54	\$156.70	\$2,271.34	\$5,815.40	\$301.94	\$156.70	\$6,274.04
17	\$1,967.10	\$151.83	\$163.45	\$2,282.38	\$5,815.40	\$307.03	\$163.45	\$6,285.88
18	\$1,967.10	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$2,293.42	\$5,815.40	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$6,297.72
19	\$2,175.99	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$2,502.31	\$6,424.08	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$6,906.40
20	\$2,384.88	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$2,711.20	\$7,032.76	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$7,515.08
21	\$2,593.77	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$2,920.09	\$7,641.44	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$8,123.76
22	\$2,802.66	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$3,128.98	\$8,250.12	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$8,732.44
23	\$3,011.55	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$3,337.87	\$8,858.80	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$9,341.12
24	\$3,220.44	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$3,546.76	\$9,467.48	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$9,949.80
25	\$3 <i>,</i> 429.33	\$156.12	\$170.20	\$3,755.65	\$10,076.16	\$312.12	\$170.20	\$10,558.48